PanabyteTechnologies Limited (BSE Security Code: 538742)

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith the disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of securities and Exchange

Board of lndia (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in respect of

Disposal of 13,045 (Thirteen Thousand and Forty-Five)equity shares in open market on December

04,2025.

You are requested to kindly take note of the same.

Thanking You,

-Yours faithfully,

�onaa d-ndhw
NarayanDas Mundhra

Encl.: As above

Format for disclosures under Regulation29(2) of SEBI(Substantial Acquisitionof Shares and